

OFFICE OF THE BURDWAN MUNICIPALITY

G.T. Road, Burdwan, WestBengal, India-713101 Phone: +91 0342 2662518 / 2664121 / 2662777 Fax: +91 0342 2560717

Email: info@burdwanmunicipality.gov.in / Website: www.burdwanmunicipality.gov.in

Memo No:- 1228/NULM/XII- 6 Date:- 13/06/2018

Notice for Quotation

Burdwan Municipality hereby invites sealed quotation from reputed and experienced Audit firms for auditing & renewing the Federations under NULM programme as stated below.

Tendering Schedule:

1. Start Date :- 13/06/2018

Last Date & Time of submission of quotation: 25/06/2018, 3.00 PM
 Opening of quotation 26/06/2018, 4.00 PM

4. Place of submission of quotation: NULM Department, Burdwan Municipality

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. **Specification:** Audit all books of accounts of 22 Area Level Federations (ALFs) & One City Level Federation (CLF) & renewal the federation .
- 2. Payment will be made after completion of the Audit.
- 3. The interested firms may visit this office for further information.
- 4. The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason or any correspondence whatsoever. The details of quotation can be downloaded from our website www.burdwanmunicipality.gov.in.

Chairmann Burdwan Municipality

Memo No: - 1228(10)/NULM/XII- 6 Date:- 13/06/2018

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. Vice Chairman, Burdwan Municipality
- 2. CIC, Poverty Alleviation Department, Burdwan Municipality
- 3. Sk. Md. Ali, Councillor& Member, Tender and Purchase Committee
- 4. Smt. Rupali Kaibortya, Councillor& Member, Tender and Purchase Committee
- 5. E.O., Burdwan Municipality
- 6. F.O., Burdwan Municipality
- 7. Secretary, Burdwan Municipality
- 8. Sri. Soumitra Roy, SAE & Member, Tender and Purchase Committee
- 9. PS to Chairman, Burdwan Municipality
- 10. IT Co-ordinator, he is asked to Upload in the Official Website, Burdwan Municipality

Chairman Burdwan Municipalityality